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Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Reporting Dates

Pool Closing Date 17 Sep 2014
Pool Notice Date 21 Dec 2018
Distribution Date 27 Dec 2018
Collection Start Date 01 Nov 2018
Collection End Date 30 Nov 2018
Collection Days 30
Iccrual Start Date 26 Nov 2018
Accrual End Date 27 Dec 2018
JAccrual Days 31
Securities on Issue
No of Certificates Initial Amount Initial Amount

Class A1 Notes 36,800 AUD 3,680,000,000.00
Class B Notes 2,400 AUD 240,000,000.00
Class C Notes 800 AUD 80,000,000.00
Pool Size

umber of loans at issue 15,418.00

umber of loans at beginning 7,080.00

umber of loans at end 6,986.00
Losses

umber of Losses 0.00

alue of Losses 0.00

nterest Rate for Accrual Period

INote
Class Al Notes
Class B Notes
Class C Notes

[Monthly Accrual Period for Facilities

Interest Rate
1.86300%
1.86300%
1.86300%

1.86300%

Coupon Margin
0.70000%

Withheld
Withheld

Coupon Rate
2.56300%
Withheld
Withheld

Distribution Payable on Distribution Date
Interest Per Cert Interest Agaregate

Class A1 Notes 70.16 2,581,888.00
Class B Notes

Class C Notes

Total 70.16 2,581,888.00

Principal Per Cert

648.21
1,904.03
0.00

2,552.24

Principal Agaregate

23,854,128.00
4,569,672.00
0.00

28,423,800.00

Total Amount Per Cert

718.37
1,904.03
0.00

2,622.40

Total Aggregate

26,436,016.00
4,569,672.00
0.00

31,005,688.00

Pool Factors

Class Al Notes
Class B Notes
Class C Notes

Previous Distribution
0.32233340

0.61346620
1.00000000

Current Distribution
0.31585130

0.59442590
1.00000000
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Monthly Cashflow Working Sheet

FCC + Offset Total
Other Income
Interest On Collections

Available Distribution Amount

Other Taxes

Trustee and Manager Fee

Servicing Fee

Liquidity Commitment Fee

Support Facility

FCC Other Creditors

Other Expense

Liquidity Repayment Amount

Al Coupon

B Coupon

Principal Draw Repayment Amount

Principal Charge Off Reimbursement
Extraordinary Reserve Draw Repayment Amount
C Coupon

Arranging Fee

Previous Distribution Coupon Rounding Correction

Required Distribution Amount

Income shortfall

Liquidity Facility Draw
Principal Draw
Extraordinary Expense Draw

Income Carryover Amount

Principal Chargeoff Unreimbursement
Principal Chargeoff

Total Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement Due

Payment Allocation Cascade

Available Distribution Amount
Principal Draw

Liquidity Draw

Extraordinary Expense Draw
Available Funds

Other Taxes

Trustee and Manager Fee

Servicing Fee

Liquidity Commitment Fee

Support Facility

FCC Other Creditors

Other Expense

Liquidity Repayment Amount

Al Coupon

B Coupon

Principal Draw Repayment Amount

Principal Charge Off Reimbursement
Extraordinary Reserve Draw Repayment Amount
C Coupon

Arranging Fee

Previous Distribution Coupon Rounding Correction

Total Income Carryover Amount

Total Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement
Excess Distribution

Unpaid Facility Int Chg
- Liquidity
- Extraordinary Expense
Unpaid Security Interest Amount
- Class Al Notes
- Class B Notes
- Class C Notes

Medallion Trust Series 2014-2 Servicers Certificate
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Due Amount

0.00
43,242.78
300,109.47
8,790.41
1,246,216.66
7,069.09
22,706.86
0.00
2,581,888.00
n/a

0.00

0.00

0.00

n/a

0.00

0.00
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Available Amount

5,491,448.01
5,491,448.01
5,448,205.23
5,148,095.76
5,139,305.35
3,893,088.69
3,886,019.60
3,863,312.74
3,863,312.74
1,281,424.74
798,376.74
798,376.74
798,376.74
798,376.74
433,992.74
433,992.74

0.00

Aaggregate
5,396,032.32
25,843.45
69,572.24

5,491,448.01

0.00
43,242.78
300,109.47
8,790.41
1,246,216.66
7,069.09
22,706.86
0.00
2,581,888.00
n/a

0.00

0.00

0.00

n/a

0.00

0.00

5,057,455.27

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Paid Amount
5,491,448.01
0.00
0.00
0.00
5,491,448.01

0.00
43,242.78
300,109.47
8,790.41
1,246,216.66
7,069.09
22,706.86
0.00
2,581,888.00
n/a

0.00

0.00

0.00

n/a

0.00

0.00

0.00
433,992.74

0.00
0.00

0.00
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Eacilities Outstanding

Liquidity Commitment Facility Limit
Beginning Liquidity Commitment Facility
Previous Liquidity Facility Draw
Repayment of Liquidity Facility

Liquidity Facility Draw

Ending Liquidity Commitment Facility
Beginning Principal Draw

Previous Principal Draw

Repayment of Principal Draw

Principal Draw

Ending Principal Draw

ExtraOrdinary Expense Facility Limit
Beginning ExtraOrdinary Expense Facility
Previous ExtraOrdinary Expense Draw
Repayment of ExtraOrdinary Expense Facility
ExtraOrdinary Expense Draw

Ending ExtraOrdinary Expense Facility

Coupon and Principal Distribution Worksheet

Class Al Notes

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)
Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon

Security Coupon

Total Coupon

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)
Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon

Security Coupon

Coupon Payable

Unpaid Security Coupon

Class B Notes

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)
Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon

Security Coupon

Total Coupon

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)
Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon

Security Coupon

Coupon Payable

Unpaid Security Coupon

Class C Notes

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)
Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon

Security Coupon

Total Coupon

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)
Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon

Security Coupon

Coupon Payable

Unpaid Security Coupon

Monthly Summary Distribution Details
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11,500,000.00
11,500,000.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
11,500,000.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
150,000.00
150,000.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
150,000.00

Per Certificate Aggregate

0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
70.16 2,581,888.00
70.16 2,581,888.00

0.00

2,581,888.00

70.16 2,581,888.00
0.00
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Principal Amount

Principal Collection
plus Repurchases
less Total Customer Redraw
plus Redraw Bond Issue This Month
Aggregate Principal Damages from Seller & Servicer
Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement
- Class Al Notes
- Class B Notes
- Class C Notes
Principal Rounding

Scheduled Principal Amount
Unscheduled Principal Amount - Principal Prepayment
Unscheduled Principal Amount - Full Prepayment

Unscheduled Principal Amount - less Redraws + Chargeoff Reimbursement

Total Available Principal Amount for Redraw Bonds

Principal Rounding b/f

Total Unscheduled Principal Amount

Total Scheduled Principal Amount

Previous Principal Carryover Amount

Total Available Principal Amount for Notes
Net Principal Draw

Net Total Available Principal Amount for Notes

Principal Allocation
Class A Percentage via Stepdown
Class Al Principal Payment
Class B Principal Payment

Class C Principal Payment

Principal rounding c/f

Outstanding Principal - beginning period
less Principal Repayment

plus Total Customer Redraw

less Principal Losses

Plus Substitutions

Outstanding Principal - Closing period

Principal Losses

Principal Losses
Principal Draw Amount - Pool Mortgage Insurance Policy
Principal Draw Amount - Individual Mortgage Insurance Policy
Net Principal Losses
Principal Chargeoff

- Class A1 Notes

- Class B Notes

- Class C Notes

Class Al Notes

Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs
Principal Chargeoff

Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement

Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

Class B Notes

Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs
Principal Chargeoff

Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement

Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

Class C Notes

Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs
Principal Chargeoff

Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement

Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

Monthly Summary Distribution Details
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Certificate Amount

648.21
1,904.03
0.00

35,944,144.37
0.00
-7,520,347.07
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
11.40

2,769,639.42
13,759,173.25
19,415,331.70
25,654,157.88

28,423,808.70

11.40
25,654,157.88
2,769,639.42
0.00
28,423,808.70
0.00
28,423,808.70

Aggregate
0.00
23,854,128.00
4,569,672.00
0.00

8.70

1,413,418,788.60
-35,944,144.37
7,520,347.07
0.00

0.00
1,384,994,991.30

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
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Investors Balance Outstanding Worksheet Foreign Aggregate AUD Aggregate
Class Al Notes
AUD
Initial Invested Amount 3,680,000,000.00
Previous Principal Distribution 2,493,813,088.00
Principal Carryover Amount 0.00
Principal Distribution for Current Period 23,854,128.00
Total Principal Distribution to Date 2,517,667,216.00
Beginning Invested Amount 1,186,186,912.00
Ending Invested Amount 1,162,332,784.00
Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs 0.00
Beginning Stated Amount 1,186,186,912.00
Ending Stated Amount 1,162,332,784.00
Class B Notes
AUD
Initial Invested Amount 240,000,000.00
Previous Principal Distribution 92,768,112.00
Principal Carryover Amount 0.00
Principal Distribution for Current Period 4,569,672.00
Total Principal Distribution to Date 97,337,784.00
Beginning Invested Amount 147,231,888.00
Ending Invested Amount 142,662,216.00
Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs 0.00
Beginning Stated Amount 147,231,888.00
Ending Stated Amount 142,662,216.00
Class C Notes
AUD
Initial Invested Amount 80,000,000.00
Previous Principal Distribution 0.00
Principal Carryover Amount 0.00
Principal Distribution for Current Period 0.00
Total Principal Distribution to Date 0.00
Beginning Invested Amount 80,000,000.00
Ending Invested Amount 80,000,000.00
Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs 0.00
Beginning Stated Amount 80,000,000.00
Ending Stated Amount 80,000,000.00
Average Monthly Percentage
Current Balance of Arrears greater than 60 days 17,108,381.20
Current Outstanding Loan Balance 1,384,994,991.30
Average Monthly Percentage 118
Monthly Percentage - Current Period 1.22
Monthly Percentage Month 2 127
Monthly Percentage Month 3 1.20
Monthly Percentage Month 4 132
Monthly Percentage Month 5 1.30
Monthly Percentage Month 6 129
Monthly Percentage Month 7 116
Monthly Percentage Month 8 129
Monthly Percentage Month 9 113
Monthly Percentage Month 10 110
Monthly Percentage Month 11 1.01
Monthly Percentage Month 12 0.90
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