

Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Reporting Dates							
Pool Closing Date							17 Sep 2014
Pool Notice Date							21 Dec 2018
Distribution Date							27 Dec 2018
Collection Start Date							01 Nov 2018
Collection End Date							30 Nov 2018
Collection Days							30
Accrual Start Date							26 Nov 2018
Accrual End Date							27 Dec 2018
Accrual Days							31
Securities on Issue							
Securities on issue							
			No of C	ertificates	Initial Amount		Initial Amount
Class A1 Notes				36,800		AUD	3,680,000,000.00
Class B Notes				2,400		AUD	240,000,000.00
Class C Notes				800		AUD	80,000,000.00
Pool Size							
Number of loans at issue				15,418.00			
Number of loans at issue				7,080.00			
Number of loans at beginning				6,986.00			
Number of loans at end				6,986.00			
Losses							
Number of Losses				0.00			
Value of Losses				0.00			
Interest Rate for Accrual F	Period						
Note			Interest Rate		Coupon Margin	Co	upon Rate
Class A1 Notes			1.86300%		0.70000%		2.56300%
Class B Notes			1.86300%		Withheld		Withheld
Class C Notes			1.86300%		Withheld		Withheld
			1.0000078		Withhold		Withheid
Monthly Accrual Period for Facilities			1.86300%				
Distribution Payable on D	istribution Date						
	Interest Per Cert	Interest Aggregate	Principal Per Cert	Principal Aggregate	Total Amo	ount Per Cert	Total Aggregate
Class A1 Notes	70.16	2,581,888.00	648.21	23,854,128.00		718.37	26,436,016.00
Class B Notes		_,,	1,904.03	4,569,672.00		1,904.03	4,569,672.00
Class C Notes			0.00	4,569,672.00			4,569,672.00
01000 0 110105			0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00
Total	70.16	2,581,888.00	2,552.24	28,423,800.00		2,622.40	31,005,688.00
Pool Factors							
					Previous Distribution	0	urrent Distribution
						<u>c</u>	
Class A1 Notes					0.32233340		0.31585130
Class B Notes					0.61346620		0.59442590
Class C Notes					1.00000000		1.00000000



Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Monthly Cashflow Working Sheet

Monthly Cashflow Working Sheet			
			Aggregate
FCC + Offset Total			5,396,032.32
Other Income			25,843.45
Interest On Collections			69,572.24
Available Distribution Amount			5,491,448.01
Other Taxes			0.00
Trustee and Manager Fee			43,242.78
Servicing Fee			300,109.47
Liquidity Commitment Fee			8,790.41
Support Facility			1,246,216.66
FCC Other Creditors			7,069.09 22,706.86
Other Expense			22,708.88
Liquidity Repayment Amount A1 Coupon			2,581,888.00
B Coupon			_,001,000.00 n/a
Principal Draw Repayment Amount			0.00
Principal Charge Off Reimbursement			0.00
Extraordinary Reserve Draw Repayment Amount			0.00
C Coupon			n/a
Arranging Fee			0.00
Previous Distribution Coupon Rounding Correction			0.00
Required Distribution Amount			5,057,455.27
Income shortfall			
Liquidity Facility Draw			0.00
Principal Draw			0.00
Extraordinary Expense Draw			0.00
Income Carryover Amount			0.00
Principal Chargeoff Unreimbursement			0.00
Principal Chargeoff			0.00
Total Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement Due			0.00
Payment Allocation Cascade			
Available Distribution Amount	Due Amount	Available Amount	Paid Amount 5,491,448.01
Principal Draw			0.00
Liquidity Draw			0.00
Extraordinary Expense Draw			0.00
Available Funds			5,491,448.01
Other Taylor	0.00	5 404 449 04	0.00
Other Taxes Trustee and Manager Fee	43,242.78	5,491,448.01 5,491,448.01	43,242.78
Servicing Fee	300,109.47	5,448,205.23	43,242.78 300,109.47
Liquidity Commitment Fee	8,790.41	5,148,095.76	8,790.41
Support Facility	1,246,216.66	5,139,305.35	1,246,216.66
FCC Other Creditors	7,069.09	3,893,088.69	7,069.09
Other Expense	22,706.86	3,886,019.60	22,706.86
Liquidity Repayment Amount	0.00	3,863,312.74	0.00
A1 Coupon	2,581,888.00	3,863,312.74	2,581,888.00
B Coupon	n/a	1,281,424.74	n/a
Principal Draw Repayment Amount	0.00	798,376.74	0.00
Principal Charge Off Reimbursement	0.00	798,376.74	0.00
Extraordinary Reserve Draw Repayment Amount	0.00	798,376.74	0.00
C Coupon	n/a	798,376.74	n/a
Arranging Fee	0.00	433,992.74	0.00
Previous Distribution Coupon Rounding Correction	0.00	433,992.74	0.00

0.00

0.00 433,992.74

0.00 0.00 0.00

- Extraordinary Expense Unpaid Security Interest Amount

Excess Distribution

Unpaid Facility Int Chg - Liquidity

- Class A1 Notes

Total Income Carryover Amount

Total Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement

- Class B Notes

- Class C Notes



Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Facilities Outstanding

Liquidity Commitment Facility Limit	11,500,000.00
Beginning Liquidity Commitment Facility	11,500,000.00
Previous Liquidity Facility Draw	0.00
Repayment of Liquidity Facility	0.00
Liquidity Facility Draw	0.00
Ending Liquidity Commitment Facility	11,500,000.00
Beginning Principal Draw	0.00
Previous Principal Draw	0.00
Repayment of Principal Draw	0.00
Principal Draw	0.00
Ending Principal Draw	0.00
ExtraOrdinary Expense Facility Limit	150,000.00
Beginning ExtraOrdinary Expense Facility	150,000.00
Previous ExtraOrdinary Expense Draw	0.00
Repayment of ExtraOrdinary Expense Facility	0.00
ExtraOrdinary Expense Draw	0.00
Ending ExtraOrdinary Expense Facility	150,000.00

Coupon and Principal Distribution Worksheet	Per Certificate	Aggregate
Class A1 Notes		
Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)	0.00	0.00
Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon	0.00	0.00
Security Coupon	70.16	2,581,888.00
Total Coupon	70.16	2,581,888.00
Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date) Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon Security Coupon Coupon Payable Unpaid Security Coupon	70.16	0.00 2,581,888.00 2,581,888.00 0.00

Class B Notes
Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)
Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon
Security Coupon
Total Coupon

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date) Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon Security Coupon Coupon Payable

Unpaid Security Coupon

Class C Notes Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date) Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon Security Coupon Total Coupon

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date) Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon Security Coupon Coupon Payable Unpaid Security Coupon



Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Principal Amount

Thiopar Amount	
Principal Collection	35,944,144.37
plus Repurchases	0.00
less Total Customer Redraw	-7,520,347.07
plus Redraw Bond Issue This Month	0.00
Aggregate Principal Damages from Seller & Servicer	0.00
Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement	
- Class A1 Notes	0.00
- Class B Notes	0.00
- Class C Notes	0.00
Principal Rounding	11.40
Scheduled Principal Amount	2,769,639.42
Unscheduled Principal Amount - Principal Prepayment	13,759,173.25
Unscheduled Principal Amount - Full Prepayment	19,415,331.70
Unscheduled Principal Amount - less Redraws + Chargeoff Reimbursement	25,654,157.88
Total Available Principal Amount for Redraw Bonds	28,423,808.70
Principal Rounding b/f	11.40
Total Unscheduled Principal Amount	25,654,157.88
Total Scheduled Principal Amount	2,769,639.42
Previous Principal Carryover Amount	0.00
Total Available Principal Amount for Notes	28,423,808.70
Net Principal Draw	0.00
Net Total Available Principal Amount for Notes	28,423,808.70

Principal Allocation	Certificate Amount	Aggregate
Class A Percentage via Stepdown		0.00
Class A1 Principal Payment	648.21	23,854,128.00
	1,904.03	4,569,672.00
Class B Principal Payment		
Class C Principal Payment	0.00	0.00
Principal rounding c/f		8.70
Outstanding Principal - beginning period		1,413,418,788.60
less Principal Repayment		-35,944,144.37
plus Total Customer Redraw		7,520,347.07
less Principal Losses		0.00
Plus Substitutions		0.00
Outstanding Principal - Closing period		1,384,994,991.30

Principal Losses

Principal Losses	0.00
Principal Draw Amount - Pool Mortgage Insurance Policy	0.00
Principal Draw Amount - Individual Mortgage Insurance Policy	0.00
Net Principal Losses	0.00
Principal Chargeoff	0.00
- Class A1 Notes	0.00
- Class B Notes	0.00
- Class C Notes	0.00
Class A1 Notes	
Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs	0.00
Principal Chargeoff	0.00
Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement	0.00
Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs	0.00
Class B Notes	
Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs	0.00
Principal Chargeoff	0.00
Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement	0.00
Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs	0.00
Class C Notes	
Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs	0.00
Principal Chargeoff	0.00
Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement	0.00
Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs	0.00



Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Investors Balance Outstanding Worksheet	Foreign Aggregate	AUD Aggregate
Class A1 Notes		
AUD		
Initial Invested Amount		3,680,000,000.00
Previous Principal Distribution		2,493,813,088.00
Principal Carryover Amount		0.00
Principal Distribution for Current Period		23,854,128.00
Total Principal Distribution to Date		2,517,667,216.00
Beginning Invested Amount		1,186,186,912.00
Ending Invested Amount Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs		1,162,332,784.00 0.00
Beginning Stated Amount		1,186,186,912.00
Ending Stated Amount		1,162,332,784.00
Class B Notes		
AUD		
Initial Invested Amount		240,000,000.00
Previous Principal Distribution		92,768,112.00
Principal Carryover Amount		0.00 4,569,672.00
Principal Distribution for Current Period Total Principal Distribution to Date		97,337,784.00
Beginning Invested Amount		147,231,888.00
Ending Invested Amount		142,662,216.00
Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs		0.00
Beginning Stated Amount		147,231,888.00
Ending Stated Amount		142,662,216.00
Class C Notes		
AUD		
Initial Invested Amount		80,000,000.00
Previous Principal Distribution		0.00
Principal Carryover Amount Principal Distribution for Current Period		0.00 0.00
Total Principal Distribution to Date		0.00
Beginning Invested Amount		80,000,000.00
Ending Invested Amount		80,000,000.00
Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs		0.00
Beginning Stated Amount		80,000,000.00
Ending Stated Amount		80,000,000.00
Assessed Manufella Development		
Average Monthly Percentage		17,108,381.20
Current Balance of Arrears greater than 60 days		
Current Outstanding Loan Balance		1,384,994,991.30
Average Monthly Percentage		1.18
Monthly Percentage - Current Period		1.22
Monthly Percentage Month 2		1.27
Monthly Percentage Month 3		1.20
Monthly Percentage Month 4		1.32
Monthly Percentage Month 5		1.30
Monthly Percentage Month 6		1.29
Monthly Percentage Month 7		1.16
Monthly Percentage Month 8		1.29
Monthly Percentage Month 9		1.13
Monthly Percentage Month 10		1.10
Monthly Percentage Month 11		1.01
Monthly Percentage Month 12		0.90